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Delineation of U.S. Coal 

Reserves & Resources (Billion Tons)

Source: C. Lowell Miller, DOE, “Coal Conversion – Pathway to Alternate Fuels”, 2007 EIA Energy Outlook Modeling and Data Conference, 

Washington, DC, March 28, 2007
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World Estimated Recoverable Coal Reserves
2002 Data from EIA, DOE
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World Coal Reserves
Data from World Coal Institute

Source: World Coal Institute,   http://www.ehbennett.co.uk/second_level_pages/ff2.htm

http://www.ehbennett.co.uk/second_level_pages/ff2.htm
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Illinois Basin Demonstrated Reserve Coal Base, 2002

Source: http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf

Billion Tons

http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf
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Illinois Basin Coal Reserves

2002 EIA Data (Billion Tons)

Estimated 

Recoverable 

Demonstrated 

Reserve Base

Indiana 4.134 9.637

Illinois 38.061 104.648

W. Kentucky 9.082 19.637

IL Coal Basin 51.277 133.922

US Total 269.457 497.708

Source: http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf

Note:  The Illinois Coal Basin (ICB) includes the states of Illinois, Indiana and 

Kentucky but only the western part of  Kentucky is in the ICB.  The Kentucky 

reserves value shown above is only for Western Kentucky

http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf
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Illinois Coal Basin & USA 
Recoverable Coal Reserves at Producing Mines

From 2005 EIA Data:

Illinois Basin coal reserves 

at producing mines =  1,514 MTons

USA total coal reserves 

at producing mines  = 18,944 MTons

Source: http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/table14.html

8.7%

ICB

Source: http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/table26.html

USA total coal consumption in 2005

was 1,125.5 MTons which was a

1.6% increase on 2004 consumption

Note: MTons is Mega or Million short Tons
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Indiana & The Illinois Coal Basin (ICB)
Recoverable Coal Reserves at Producing Mines

2005 EIA Data shows 382 MTons

(Million Tons) of recoverable 

coal reserves at Indiana’s 

producing mines.  At a current state 

production rate of 35 MTons/year

these reserves from Indiana’s 

producing mines will last 11 years

Note:  The Illinois Coal Basin (ICB) includes the states of Illinois, Indiana and 

Kentucky but only the western part of  Kentucky is in the ICB.  The Kentucky 

reserves value shown above is only for Western Kentucky

Illinois Basin

1514 MTons Total

100%
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2002 Recoverable Coal Reserves at Producing Mines, Estimated

Recoverable Reserves, & Demonstrated Reserve Base, MTons 

Source: http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf

http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf
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2002 Indiana Coal Reserves
EIA Data - MTons

Source: http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf

Recoverable

Reserves at 

Producing Mines

Estimated

Recoverable

Reserves

Demonstrated

Reserve Base

382 4134 9637

At Indiana’s current mining 

rate of 35 MTons/year:

382 MTons will last 11 years    

4134 MTons             118 years

9637 MTons             275 years

http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf
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Indiana is one of the top 10 coal producing states in the USA

Source: http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf

Indiana Coal Resources

EIA Data Source

http://www.eia.doe.gov/cneaf/coal/page/acr/acr.pdf
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Delineation of Indiana Coal Resources 

Using USGS Availability System

2007 Indiana Geological Survey Data
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Indiana’s Coal Resources by Coal Bed

(Indiana Geological Survey Data)
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Indiana’s Resources at the

Danville & Springfield Coal Beds

(Indiana Geological Survey Data)

COAL BED

Original
Billion 

Short Tons

Available
Billion 

Short Tons

Danville 6.55 0.83

Springfield 13.31 7.35

Indiana TOTAL 59.53 17.54

D & S, % of total 33.4% 46.6%

About one third to one half Indiana’s 

total coal reserves are to be found in the 

Danville & Springfield coal beds
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Source: Indiana Geological Survey, IGS 2000 & 2004

Indiana’s Danville 

Coal Bed Resources 

by County 

County Mining Type Original

Million Tons

Available

Million Tons

Daviess Surface 0.17 0.00

Underground - -

Gibson Surface 341.66 43.91

Underground 1,109.89 36.35

Greene Surface 3.21 0.69

Underground - -

Knox Surface 503.39 51.63

Underground 1,284.63 228.35

Pike Surface 122.10 9.75

Underground 86.45 0.00

Posey Surface 2.82 0.00

Underground 1,217.34 0.00

Sullivan Surface 663.51 78.95

Underground 1,014.54 108.11

Vanderburgh Surface 99.51 0.07

Underground 286.65 0.00

Vermillion Surface 83.71 12.03

Underground 26.99 11.70

Vigo Surface 578.83 98.75

Underground 475.72 137.82

Warwick Surface 237.37 53.97

Underground 29.50 0.00

TOTAL Surface 2,636.27 349.75

Underground 5,531.72 522.32

Depth to

Danville Coal 
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Danville Coal

Heating Values

Source: Indiana Geological Survey, IGS 2004

Indiana’s Danville Coal Bed

Danville Coal  

Thickness 
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Source: Indiana Geological Survey, IGS 2000

County Mining Type Original

Million Tons

Available

Million Tons

Daviess Surface 108.18 16.59

Underground 1.64 0.00

Gibson Surface 347.80 95.53

Underground 2,546.33 1,930.91

Greene Surface 169.85 70.17

Underground 18.03 5.68

Knox Surface 373.82 55.49

Underground 2,072.48 1,072.42

Pike Surface 770.73 160.68

Underground 434.62 175.11

Posey Surface - -

Underground 1,998.05 1,527.61

Sullivan Surface 457.87 72.64

Underground 1,693.47 741.72

Vanderburgh Surface 160.81 0.00

Underground 964.43 516.07

Vermillion Surface 293.59 5.23

Underground 315.03 21.12

Vigo Surface 400.92 48.30

Underground 916.97 335.26

Warwick Surface 1,030.91 295.48

Underground 733.81 608.78

TOTAL Surface 4,114.48 820.11

Underground 11,694.86 6,934.68

Indiana’s Springfield 

Coal Bed Resources 

by County 

Springfield Coal

Ash yield (weight %, dry)
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Source: Indiana Geological Survey, IGS 2000

County Mining Type DANVILLE SPRINGFIELD D + S

Daviess Surface 0.00 16.59 16.59

Underground - 0.00 0.00

Gibson Surface 43.91 95.53 139.44

Underground 36.35 1,930.91 1,967.26

Greene Surface 0.69 70.17 70.86

Underground - 5.68 5.68

Knox Surface 51.63 55.49 107.12

Underground 228.35 1,072.42 1,300.77

Pike Surface 9.75 160.68 170.43

Underground 0.00 175.11 175.11

Posey Surface 0.00 - 0.00

Underground 0.00 1,527.61 1,527.61

Sullivan Surface 78.95 72.64 151.59

Underground 108.11 741.72 849.83

Vanderburgh Surface 0.07 0.00 0.07

Underground 0.00 516.07 516.07

Vermillion Surface 12.03 5.23 17.26

Underground 11.70 21.12 32.82

Vigo Surface 98.75 48.30 147.05

Underground 137.82 335.26 473.08

Warwick Surface 53.97 295.48 349.45

Underground 0.00 608.78 608.78

TOTAL Surface 349.75 820.11 1,169.86

Underground 522.32 6,934.68 7,457.00

Coal 

Reserves

at Indiana’s

Danville &

Springfield

Coal Beds

by County 
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Summary

Coal Reserves in Indiana

Indiana’s greatest availability of 

coal reserves are in the Danville & 

Springfield Coal Beds located in 

Knox, Gibson & Posey counties

Knox     1,407 Million Tons

Gibson  2,107 Million Tons

Posey    1,528 Million Tons

Mining 35 MTons/year Indiana’s estimated 

recoverable reserves will last for 118 years 

& the demonstrated reserve base for 275 years 
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